Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
16 the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offica: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): ECKART FRANKENBERGER (10/172005), THORSTEN BERGEMANN (10/14/2005), AND HEINZ-DETLEF NAEVE (10/14/2005)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:			
	KREETOL . O . O			
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	KREETSLAG 10			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HAMBURG			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 21129			
X Other Correction to Reel 024419/Frame 0895 to correct the Assignee's street address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/800,271				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Scott E. Charney LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AIRBUS 3.0-027 DIV	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title)			
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (908) 518-6336	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095			
Email Address. scharney@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Scott E. Charney			
Signature:				
Signature	June 23, 2010 Date			
Dustin J. Friedland - 64,815	Total number of pages Including cover 4			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

ÚSPTO

LDLKM

6/29/2010 8:58:34 PM PAGE 4/008

O::SCOTT E. CHARNEY COMPANY:LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG ET AL

08/24/2010 08:57 FAX 8088547866

06/24/2010 700439862 @ 002/005

Fax Server

om PTO-1595 (Rev. P. 0.), WB No. 0551-0027 (csp. 6/80/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT (IF COMMERCE) United Bistes Polimi and Tracement, Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the frow address(es) below		
1, Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Dato(s): ECKART FRANKENBERGER (10/172005), THORSTEN BERGEMANN (10/14/2005), AND HEINZ-DETLEF NAEVE (10/14/2005)	2. Name and address of receiving party(los) Name: AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH Intempt Address	
Execution Datu(s) in parentheses after inventor name Adolkonal name(s) of conveying partylles) charges? Yez X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: KREETSLAG 10	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Gily: HAMBURG	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9434, Confirmatory License X Other	Country: Germany Zip: 21129 Additional name(s) & address(os) Yes X No	
4. Application or petent number(s): A Potent Application No (s) 12/800.271 Additional numbers siteched	The document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Yes X.No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning degement should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name. Scott E. Charney LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7, Youal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address; Atty. Dkt : AtRBUS 3.0-027 DTV	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finctorial None required (government interest not affecting fitte	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip. 07090	a. Gredit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number (908) 518-6336	D Daposit Account Number 12-1095	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: Scharney@ldikm.com	Authorized User Name Scott E. Charney	
9. Signature:	June 23, 2010	
Dustin J. Friedland - 64,815 Name of Person Systems	Total number of pages including cover sheet, stactments, and documents:	

U.S. PTO 12/800271 05/12/2010

05-21-2010

1	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	COMMERCE
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (829. 8/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	M C M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M
ŀ		
ļ	PATENTS	103597781
f	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
ı	1. Name of conveying party(lea)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
2	ECKART FRANKENBERGER (10/17/2005), THORSTEN BERGEMANN (10/14/1005), AND HEINZ-DETLEF NAEVE (10/14/2005)	Name: AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
[]		
3	man and the second seco	Internal Address:
	Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
기	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stlached? Yes X No	
-	3. Nature of Conveyance:	HAMBURG
[x Assignment Merger	
-	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HAMBURG
	Government Interest Assignment	State:
- 1	는	
- {	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:
- 1	Other	Additioner name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) This application This application	his document is being filed together with a new application. 8. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	
ľ	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Scott E. Charney	
	LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	
1	KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00
	Internal Address, Auy, Dkt.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Í	Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Enclosed
J		Mone required (novemment interset not effecting tigle)
}	City: Westfield	8. Payment information
1	State: NJ Zip; 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: (908) 518-6336	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
	Email Address: scharney@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Scott E. Charney 95/28/2818 HT0R01 Section 1949
Į,). Signature:	
- {	Matel 1	01 FC:8921 40.99 DA
ĺ	Signature	May 12, 2010
- 1	Dustin J. Friedland - 64,815	Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Skinling	sheet, attachments, and documents:

1

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 024632 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	former PTC/SE/15 (6-00) Modified LDLK8 Docket Number (Optional)	
	AIRBUS 3.0-027	
Whereas I, Eckart Frankenberger		
Oevelgoenne 24: 22605 Hamburg: GERMANY	of	
	,	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa PAINTING DEVICE, PAINTING ARRANGEMENT, ME SURFACE OF AN OBJECT, AND USE OF AN INKJET AIRCRAFT	THOD FOR PAINTING A CURVED	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 15, 2005		
Application Number11/227,618		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was executed by me on	
for which an International Application was filed on _	, as	
, designating the United 8	States.	
And Whereas, Alrbus Deutschland GmbH		
a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose n	nallina address is	
Kreetslag 10; 21 129 Hamburg; GERMANY	raining audiesz is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	ne;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I a assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin relssue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in for said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its clegal representatives, and including the right to claim such printi Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all paid representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire inferest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mat all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	of America and all other countries in and to said at, provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute or the United States of America and all other countries, patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and by or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and its on said improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver a for Letters Patent on said improvements and all tale to said assigned or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferences or other by become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee. Its successors, assigns and nominees to	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dead the fit when known.	ling date and application number of said application	
17. Oct. 2005	A Frankenberg	
Date (10 Ov Witness	Eckart Frankenberger	
<u>Christine Cleber</u> Typed Name of Witness		
(v) Total of 3 forms are submitted		

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-60) Modified LDLK/
ASSIGNMENT OF UTULTY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-027
Whereas, I. Thorsten Bergemann	of
Im alten Dorf 14; 21217 Seevetal; GERMANY	
hereafter referred to as assigner, have with others invented certs PAINTING DEVICE PAINTING ARRANGEMENT, ME SURFACE OF AN OBJECT, AND USE OF AN INKJE AIRCRAFT	THOD FOR PAINTING A CURVED
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on September 15, 2005
Application Number 11/227,618 for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	it was everyited by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	as
, designating the United	States
And	omics.
Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH	1
a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sai	me¦
reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in for said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, at infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all pat said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneving proceedings in which any of said applications or patents must rightful patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	I patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit nd including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal t without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ns for Letters Patent on said improvements and all icale to said assignee or its representatives all facts wer requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to
And I do hereby authorize my altorneys to insert on this deed the	filing date and application number of said application
when known.	1 / (M
14 Oct 2005	rosta (20
14.0d.2005 1-	Therete Researce
94/1	Thorsten Bergemann
GALT-	
Wilness	
Strenffert	
Typed Name of Witness	
x "Total of 3 forms are submitted,	

	former PTO/SB/15 (5-00) Modified LOLKE			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	AIRBUS 3.0-027			
Whereas, J. Heinz-Detlef Naeve	of			
Eichenstrasse 2; 25587 Muensterdorf; GERMANY				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in PAINTING DEVICE, PAINTING ARRANGEMENT, METHOD FOR PAINTING A CURVED SURFACE OF AN OBJECT, AND USE OF AN INKJET DEVICE FOR PAINTING AN AIRCRAFT				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pale	ent was filed on September 15, 2005			
Application Number 11/227,618				
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on			
for which an International Application was filed on	, as			
, designating the United	States			
And	orare.			
Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH				
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose i	mailing address is			
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	me;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expe				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
14.10,2005	in - Ockle Noten			
14.10, 2005 Date	Heinz-Betlef Naeve			
Robertie du do ecos Witness STEFANE ANDREAS				
Typed Name of Witness Total of 3 forms are submitted.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

 $597960_1.0000$

PATENT REEL: 024632 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 06/24/2010